
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Pier 48 Demo 189 days Tue 6/30/09 Fri 3/19/10

2 Emergency Demo Letter Submitted to City 0 days Tue 8/4/09 Tue 8/4/09

3 Demolition permit 0 days Tue 12/1/09 Tue 12/1/09

4 Submitted Application 0 days Tue 12/1/09 Tue 12/1/09

5 Shoreline exemption letter 0 days Tue 12/1/09 Tue 12/1/09

6 Submitted Application 0 days Tue 12/1/09 Tue 12/1/09

7 PSCAA notification - Phet 0 days Tue 6/30/09 Tue 6/30/09

8 Notification submitted 0 days Tue 6/30/09 Tue 6/30/09

9 Permits Obtained 15 days Mon 3/1/10 Fri 3/19/10

10 Shoreline Exemption Granted 0 days Mon 3/1/10 Mon 3/1/10 6FS+90 edays

11 Demolition Permit Granted 0 days Mon 3/8/10 Mon 3/8/10 10FS+7 edays

12 DNR Right of Entry 0 days Fri 3/19/10 Fri 3/19/10 10FS+10 days,11FS+10 days

13

14 Automated Gate Closure Project 524 days? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/15/10

15 Design/Advertise 206 days Thu 12/31/09 Fri 10/15/10

16 60% PS&E 15 days Thu 12/31/09 Wed 1/20/10

17 Package submitted to City 0 days Thu 12/31/09 Thu 12/31/09

18 City comments due 0 days Wed 1/20/10 Wed 1/20/10 17SS+15 days

19 100% PS&E 15 days Thu 3/4/10 Wed 3/24/10

20 Package submitted to City 0 days Thu 3/4/10 Thu 3/4/10

21 City comments due 0 days Wed 3/24/10 Wed 3/24/10 20SS+15 days

22 Advertise 0 days Mon 5/17/10 Mon 5/17/10

23 Bid Opening 0 days Tue 6/8/10 Tue 6/8/10

24 NTP 0 days Wed 7/21/10 Wed 7/21/10

25 Operationally Complete 0 days Fri 10/15/10 Fri 10/15/10

26 Environmental Documentation 426 days? Fri 10/10/08 Tue 6/1/10

27 Section 106 Concurrence 1 day? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08

28 ESA No Effect Letter 1 day? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08

29 NEPA DCE 1 day? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08

30 SEPA DNS/Exemption 1 day? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08

31 Permitting 126 days Mon 12/7/09 Tue 6/1/10

32 Street Use Permit 126 days Mon 12/7/09 Tue 6/1/10

33 Pre-application Meeting 0 days Mon 12/7/09 Mon 12/7/09

34 Application Submittal 13 days Mon 12/7/09 Wed 12/23/09

35 Prepare application 3 days Mon 12/7/09 Wed 12/9/09 33

36 Discipline Review 1 day Thu 12/10/09 Thu 12/10/09 35

37 Revise application 1 day Fri 12/11/09 Fri 12/11/09 36

38 IDCR Review 3 days Mon 12/14/09 Wed 12/16/09 37

39 Revise application 1 day Thu 12/17/09 Thu 12/17/09 38

40 Heather Page review 1 day Fri 12/18/09 Fri 12/18/09 39

41 Allison Hanson review/sign 3 days Mon 12/21/09 Wed 12/23/09 40

42 Submit application 0 days Wed 12/23/09 Wed 12/23/09 41FF

43 Permit Issued 0 days Wed 4/7/10 Wed 4/7/10 20SS+5 wks

44 Letter of Plan Approval 0 days Tue 6/1/10 Tue 6/1/10 23FS-1 wk

45 CZMA Consistency Determination 40 days Thu 1/21/10 Wed 3/17/10

46 Application Submittal 18 days Thu 1/21/10 Mon 2/15/10
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47 Prepare application 5 days Thu 1/21/10 Wed 1/27/10 19SS-6 wks

48 Discipline Review 2 days Thu 1/28/10 Fri 1/29/10 47

49 Revise application 1 day Mon 2/1/10 Mon 2/1/10 48

50 IDCR Review 5 days Tue 2/2/10 Mon 2/8/10 49

51 Revise application 1 day Tue 2/9/10 Tue 2/9/10 50

52 Heather Page review 1 day Wed 2/10/10 Wed 2/10/10 51

53 Allison Hanson review/sign 3 days Thu 2/11/10 Mon 2/15/10 52

54 Submit application 0 days Mon 2/15/10 Mon 2/15/10 53FF,30

55 Determination Issued 0 days Wed 3/17/10 Wed 3/17/10 54FS+30 edays

56 Temporary Noise Variances 50 days Thu 12/17/09 Wed 2/24/10

57 Pre-application Meeting 0 days Thu 12/17/09 Thu 12/17/09 17SS-2 wks

58 Application Submittal 18 days Thu 12/31/09 Mon 1/25/10

59 Prepare application 5 days Thu 12/31/09 Wed 1/6/10 17SS

60 Discipline Review 2 days Thu 1/7/10 Fri 1/8/10 59

61 Revise application 1 day Mon 1/11/10 Mon 1/11/10 60

62 IDCR Review 5 days Tue 1/12/10 Mon 1/18/10 61

63 Revise application 1 day Tue 1/19/10 Tue 1/19/10 62

64 Heather Page review 1 day Wed 1/20/10 Wed 1/20/10 63

65 Allison Hanson review/sign 3 days Thu 1/21/10 Mon 1/25/10 64

66 Submit application 0 days Mon 1/25/10 Mon 1/25/10 65FF

67 Variance(s) Issued 0 days Wed 2/24/10 Wed 2/24/10 66FS+30 edays

68

69 Holgate to King Stage 3 (TBD) 545 days Mon 3/1/10 Mon 4/2/12

70 Re-evaluate NEPA EA (ballpark) 0 days Mon 3/1/10 Mon 3/1/10

71 Advertise (ballpark) 0 days Wed 11/30/11 Wed 11/30/11

72 Construction Start (ballpark) 0 days Mon 4/2/12 Mon 4/2/12

73

74 Tunnel (Design-Build) Contract 1884 days? Fri 10/10/08 Thu 12/31/15

75 Procurement Process 282 days? Wed 12/2/09 Thu 12/30/10

76 RFP Development 60 days? Wed 12/2/09 Tue 2/23/10

77 Revision 2 9 days? Wed 12/2/09 Mon 12/14/09

78 RFP Section 2.8 9 days? Wed 12/2/09 Mon 12/14/09

79 Section 2.8 and Commitments 9 days Wed 12/2/09 Mon 12/14/09

80 Adam Gale finalize draft 0 days Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09

81 HP/JP review 2 days Wed 12/2/09 Thu 12/3/09 80

82 Adam Gale Revise 1 day Fri 12/4/09 Fri 12/4/09 81

83 Adam Gale submit to Allison 0 days Mon 12/7/09 Mon 12/7/09 82FS+1 day

84 Primary Authors Submittal 0 days Mon 12/14/09 Mon 12/14/09 83FS+5 days

85 Permit Handbook 4 days? Wed 12/2/09 Mon 12/7/09

86 Final Revisions Made 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09 80SS

87 HP/JP Review 1 day? Thu 12/3/09 Thu 12/3/09 86

88 Adam Gale Revise 1 day? Fri 12/4/09 Fri 12/4/09 87

89 Adam Gale submit to Allison 1 day? Mon 12/7/09 Mon 12/7/09 88

90 Ready for inclusion in draft RFP 0 days Mon 12/7/09 Mon 12/7/09 89

91 Final RFP Section 2.8 Revision 12 days Mon 2/8/10 Tue 2/23/10

92 Adam Gale finalize draft 0 days Mon 2/8/10 Mon 2/8/10
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93 HP/JP review 4 days Mon 2/8/10 Thu 2/11/10 92

94 Adam Gale Revise 2 days Fri 2/12/10 Mon 2/15/10 93

95 Adam Gale submit to Allison 0 days Tue 2/16/10 Tue 2/16/10 94FS+1 day

96 Primary Authors Submittal 0 days Tue 2/23/10 Tue 2/23/10 95FS+5 days

97 Publish Draft RFP 0 days Thu 3/25/10 Thu 3/25/10

98 Publish Final RFP 0 days Tue 3/9/10 Tue 3/9/10

99 Award 77 days Wed 9/15/10 Thu 12/30/10

100 Receive Proposals 0 days Wed 9/15/10 Wed 9/15/10

101 Evaluate Proposals 62 edays Thu 9/16/10 Wed 11/17/10 100FS+2 days

102 Award Contract 31 days Thu 11/18/10 Thu 12/30/10 101

103 NTP 0 days Thu 12/30/10 Thu 12/30/10 102

104 Environmental Process 780 days? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/7/11

105 SDEIS2 0 days Wed 3/31/10 Wed 3/31/10

106 FEIS/SEPA Complete 0 days Mon 1/31/11 Mon 1/31/11

107 ROD 0 days Tue 3/15/11 Tue 3/15/11

108 ESA (TBD) 1 day? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08

109 Section 106 (TBD) 1 day? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08

110 Permitting 780 days? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/7/11

111 NPDES Construction General Permits (WSDOT or DB?) 93 days Tue 11/9/10 Thu 3/17/11

112 Preparation 3 mons Tue 11/9/10 Mon 1/31/11

113 Approval 45 edays Mon 1/31/11 Thu 3/17/11 106,112

114 NPDES Individual Permit (WSDOT or DB?) 180 days Tue 11/9/10 Mon 7/18/11

115 Preparation 3 mons Tue 11/9/10 Mon 1/31/11

116 Approval 6 mons Tue 2/1/11 Mon 7/18/11 115

117 CZMA (For program) 40 days Mon 1/3/11 Fri 2/25/11

118 Preparation 1 mon Mon 1/3/11 Fri 1/28/11

119 Approval 1 mon Mon 1/31/11 Fri 2/25/11 106

120 Shoreline Permit 420 days Mon 3/1/10 Fri 10/7/11

121 Preparation 12 mons Mon 3/1/10 Fri 1/28/11

122 Approval 9 mons Mon 1/31/11 Fri 10/7/11 106

123 Major Projects Noise Variance 531 days? Fri 10/10/08 Mon 10/25/10

124 Public Involvement Notices (Amy Turner) (TBD) 1 day? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08

125 SDEIS (Noise Discussion) 1 day? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08

126 After SDEIS/Before Public Meeting 1 day? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08

127 In Coordination with DPD Public Notices 1 day? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08

128 Preparation of Application 78 days Fri 10/30/09 Tue 2/16/10

129 Application 54 days Thu 12/3/09 Tue 2/16/10

130 Pre-application Meeting 0 days Thu 12/3/09 Thu 12/3/09

131 Prepare Draft 46 edays Thu 12/3/09 Mon 1/18/10 130,147FF

132 Discipline review 3 days Mon 1/18/10 Wed 1/20/10 131

133 Revise 3 days Thu 1/21/10 Mon 1/25/10 132

134 Interdisciplinary review (Tim Sexton, Jim Laughlin, Gwen, Mike R, Dave 5 days Tue 1/26/10 Mon 2/1/10 133

135 Revise 2 days Tue 2/2/10 Wed 2/3/10 134

136 Tech Edit 3 days Thu 2/4/10 Mon 2/8/10 135

137 Heather Page final review 1 day Tue 2/9/10 Tue 2/9/10 136

138 Allison Hanson review 3 days Wed 2/10/10 Fri 2/12/10 137
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139 Final Revisions 1 day Mon 2/15/10 Mon 2/15/10 138

140 Submit to DPD 1 day Tue 2/16/10 Tue 2/16/10 139

141 Noise Management and Mitigation Plan (Ginette LaLonde) 78 days Fri 10/30/09 Tue 2/16/10

142 RFP Version 11 days Fri 10/30/09 Fri 11/13/09

143 Second Draft Ready for IDCR 0 days Fri 10/30/09 Fri 10/30/09

144 IDCR Review 5 days Fri 10/30/09 Thu 11/5/09 143

145 Revise and Finalize for RFP and Application 6 days Fri 11/6/09 Fri 11/13/09 144

146 Application Revision (May not be necessary) 54 days Thu 12/3/09 Tue 2/16/10

157 Approval of Variance 179 days Tue 2/16/10 Mon 10/25/10

158 Submit Application Package to DPD 0 days Tue 2/16/10 Tue 2/16/10 140,156

159 DPD confirms complete application 6 mons Wed 2/17/10 Tue 8/3/10 158

160 Publication of notice of application/Public Meeting Notice in DPD's Land Use 0 days Tue 8/3/10 Tue 8/3/10 159

161 Mailed notice by DPD to properties at least 300 from noise source(s) 0 days Tue 8/3/10 Tue 8/3/10 159

162 Public notice of the application in community newspaper 0 days Tue 8/3/10 Tue 8/3/10 159

163 14-day public comment period 14 edays Tue 8/3/10 Tue 8/17/10 160SS

164 Public Meeting 0 days Tue 8/24/10 Tue 8/24/10 159,160SS+21 edays

165 Administrator Issues Decision 60 edays Tue 8/24/10 Sat 10/23/10 164SS

166 Variance Granted 0 days Mon 10/25/10 Mon 10/25/10 165FS+1 day

167 Street Use Permit 0 days Tue 10/28/08 Tue 10/28/08

168 Application Submitted 0 days Tue 10/28/08 Tue 10/28/08

169 Pioneer Square Historic District Approval Placeholder 0 days Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08

170 Demo/Building Permit Placeholder 0 days Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08

171 Construction 1239 days Mon 4/4/11 Thu 12/31/15 107SS

172

173 North Portal Utility Relocation Contract (NU) 687 days Mon 1/4/10 Tue 8/21/12

174 Design (dates unknown) 325 days Mon 1/4/10 Fri 4/1/11

175 Advertise (ballpark) 0 days Mon 4/4/11 Mon 4/4/11 107SS+15 days

176 Permitting (Draft -- Exact Permits/Scope Unknown) 227 days Tue 5/4/10 Thu 3/17/11

177 NPDES Construction Stormwater General Permit 45 edays Mon 1/31/11 Thu 3/17/11 106

178 Street Use Permit 9 mons Tue 6/1/10 Mon 2/7/11 175FF-2 mons

179 King Co Industrial Wastewater Permit (worst-case scenario, authorization likely) 8 mons Tue 6/1/10 Mon 1/10/11 175FF-3 mons

180 Major Project Noise Variance (could be temporary noise variance) 10 mons Tue 5/4/10 Mon 2/7/11 175FF-2 mons

181 Demo/Building Permit Placeholder 0 days Mon 2/7/11 Mon 2/7/11 175FF-2 mons

182 Construction (ballpark) 16 mons Wed 6/1/11 Tue 8/21/12

183

184 North Access Contract (NA) 1046 days Mon 12/19/11 Mon 12/21/15

185 Design (dates unknown) 20 mons Mon 12/19/11 Fri 6/28/13

186 Advertise (ballpark) 0 days Mon 8/5/13 Mon 8/5/13

187 Permitting (Draft -- Exact Permits/Scope Unknown) 200 days Mon 9/3/12 Fri 6/7/13

188 NPDES Construction Stormwater General Permit 6 mons Mon 11/26/12 Fri 5/10/13 186FF-3 mons,106FF

189 Street Use Permit 8 mons Mon 10/29/12 Fri 6/7/13 186FF-2 mons

190 King Co Industrial Wastewater Permit (worst-case scenario, authorization possible) 8 mons Mon 10/1/12 Fri 5/10/13 186FF-3 mons

191 Major Project Noise Variance (could be temporary noise variance) 10 mons Mon 9/3/12 Fri 6/7/13 186FF-2 mons

192 Demo/Building Permit Placeholder 0 days Fri 6/7/13 Fri 6/7/13 186FF-2 mons

193 Construction (ballpark) 29 mons Tue 10/1/13 Mon 12/21/15
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195 North Surface Street Contract (NF) 580 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 12/21/15

196 Design (dates unknown) 21 mons Thu 12/19/13 Wed 7/29/15

197 Advertise (ballpark) 0 days Wed 8/5/15 Wed 8/5/15

198 Permitting (Draft -- Exact Permits/Scope Unknown) 200 days Wed 9/3/14 Tue 6/9/15

199 NPDES Construction Stormwater General Permit 6 mons Wed 11/26/14 Tue 5/12/15 197FF-3 mons

200 Street Use Permit 8 mons Wed 10/29/14 Tue 6/9/15 197FF-2 mons

201 King Co Industrial Wastewater Permit (worst-case scenario, authorization possible) 8 mons Wed 10/1/14 Tue 5/12/15 197FF-3 mons

202 Major Project Noise Variance (could be temporary noise variance) 10 mons Wed 9/3/14 Tue 6/9/15 197FF-2 mons

203 Demo/Building Permit Placeholder 0 days Tue 6/9/15 Tue 6/9/15 197FF-2 mons

204 Construction (ballpark) 29 mons Tue 10/1/13 Mon 12/21/15

205

206 South Access Contract 1236 days? Thu 8/25/11 Thu 5/19/16

207 Design/Advertise/Construction Process 1207 days Wed 10/5/11 Thu 5/19/16

208 60% Design Submittal (1+years float) 0 days Wed 10/5/11 Wed 10/5/11

209 90% Design Submittal (1+ years float) 0 days Thu 2/2/12 Thu 2/2/12

210 100% Design Submittal (1+ years float) 0 days Thu 3/29/12 Thu 3/29/12

211 Advertise (ballpark) 0 days Mon 11/4/13 Mon 11/4/13

212 Award Contract 0 days Thu 2/20/14 Thu 2/20/14

213 Contract Execution 0 days Thu 4/24/14 Thu 4/24/14

214 Construction 525 days Fri 5/16/14 Thu 5/19/16

215 Permitting (Draft -- Exact Permits/Scope Unknown) 572 days Thu 8/25/11 Mon 11/4/13

216 NPDES Construction Stormwater General Permit 3 mons Thu 1/5/12 Thu 3/29/12 210FF

217 Street Use Permit 9 mons Thu 8/25/11 Wed 5/2/12 210FF+5 wks

218 King Co Industrial Wastewater Permit (worst-case; authorization likely) 6 mons Thu 1/5/12 Wed 6/20/12 209SS-1 mon

219 Major Project Noise Variance (could be temporary noise variance) 10 mons Wed 10/5/11 Tue 7/10/12 208SS

220 Pioneer Square Historic District Approval Placeholder 0 days Mon 11/4/13 Mon 11/4/13 211FF

221 Demo/Building Permit Placeholder 0 days Fri 9/6/13 Fri 9/6/13 211FF-2 mons

222 Construction 525 days? Fri 5/16/14 Thu 5/19/16

223

224 ITS Signage Contract 320 days? Fri 10/10/14 Thu 12/31/15

225 Advertise (ballpark) 0 days Fri 9/11/15 Fri 9/11/15 231FS-4 mons

226 Permitting 200 days Fri 10/10/14 Thu 7/16/15

227 NPDES Construction Stormwater General Permit 6 mons Fri 12/5/14 Thu 5/21/15 225FF-4 mons

228 Street Use Permit 10 mons Fri 10/10/14 Thu 7/16/15 225FF-2 mons

229 Temporary Noise Variance(s) 3 mons Fri 2/27/15 Thu 5/21/15 225FF-4 mons

230 Other jurisdiction traffic control type permits? 6 mons Fri 12/5/14 Thu 5/21/15 225FF-4 mons

231 Construction 261 days? Thu 1/1/15 Thu 12/31/15

232

233 North End Surface Improvement (Mercer - 9th to 5th) (City or State?) 871 days? Mon 5/31/10 Mon 9/30/13

240

241 S. End Surface Improvement Contract (TBD) 1218 days? Mon 1/31/11 Thu 10/1/15

251

252 Viaduct Demolition (TBD) 1805 days? Mon 1/31/11 Fri 12/29/17
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